



# Maine Turnpike Authority

Contract ID: 2020.05  
Contract Type: Contract

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**New Gloucester/West Gardiner  
Barrier Toll Plaza Ort Equipment Updates  
Mile 67.0 SB & NB and Mile 100.0 SB & NB**

**02/20/2020 10:00:00 AM**

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Scott Construction Corporation - Portland, ME	\$928,208.00
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$998,309.16
Gordon Contracting - Sangerville, ME	\$1,731,015.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.05  
Contract Type: Contract

New Gloucester/West Gardiner  
Barrier Toll Plaza Ort Equipment Updates  
Mile 67.0 SB & NB and Mile 100.0 SB & NB

02/20/2020 10:00:00 AM

Scott Construction Corporation  
Portland, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.12311	MILLING CONCRETE ORT SLAB - TOP 3"	SY	420.00	60.00	\$25,200.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	140.00	60.00	\$8,400.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	20.00	750.00	\$15,000.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 or RS-1h - APPLIED	GAL	10.00	3.00	\$30.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY SLAB WEARING SURFACE	CY	40.00	1350.00	\$54,000.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	120.00	7.00	\$840.00
504.91	MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLIES	LS	1.00	27500.00	\$27,500.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	420.00	40.00	\$16,800.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	55.00	425.00	\$23,375.00
627.18	12 inch SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	1900.00	0.45	\$855.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	7000.00	0.15	\$1,050.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	7800.00	2.50	\$19,500.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	1000.00	3.00	\$3,000.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	8800.00	1.50	\$13,200.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	8400.00	0.12	\$1,008.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	10.00	45.00	\$450.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	55.00	\$550.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	52.00	\$520.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	20.00	45.00	\$900.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	20.00	35.00	\$700.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	20.00	95.00	\$1,900.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	20.00	85.00	\$1,700.00
643.711	LANE USE SIGNAL	EA	6.00	9500.00	\$57,000.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	8.00	250.00	\$2,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.05  
Contract Type: Contract

New Gloucester/West Gardiner  
Barrier Toll Plaza Ort Equipment Updates  
Mile 67.0 SB & NB and Mile 100.0 SB & NB

02/20/2020 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.33	DRUMS	EA	200.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1600.00	18.00	\$28,800.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	120000.00	\$120,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	24.00	300.00	\$7,200.00
655.031	REMOVE AND RESET REAR VCARS MOUNT	EA	12.00	2750.00	\$33,000.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	38500.00	\$38,500.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNAS	EA	16.00	2475.00	\$39,600.00
655.08	OPUS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	24.00	2750.00	\$66,000.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	12000.00	0.95	\$11,400.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	13000.00	0.85	\$11,050.00
655.141	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) SHIELDED CABLE	LF	10000.00	2.20	\$22,000.00
655.151	LMR 600 CABLE	LF	2400.00	5.50	\$13,200.00
655.17	IVIS HOMERUN LOOP CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #14)	LF	200.00	2.00	\$400.00
655.171	E-6 READER SYNC CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #18)	LF	2000.00	2.90	\$5,800.00
655.206	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	500.00	16.00	\$8,000.00
655.208	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	1000.00	72.00	\$72,000.00
655.21	3/4" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	600.00	33.00	\$19,800.00
655.3	12" X 12" X 6" GALVANIZED STEEL JUNCTION BOX	EA	36.00	440.00	\$15,840.00
655.31	18" X 18" X 6" GALVANIZED STEEL JUNCTION BOX	EA	16.00	745.00	\$11,920.00
655.52	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	32.00	110.00	\$3,520.00
655.55	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	30.00	165.00	\$4,950.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	91000.00	\$91,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$928,208.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.05  
Contract Type: Contract

**New Gloucester/West Gardiner  
Barrier Toll Plaza Ort Equipment Updates  
Mile 67.0 SB & NB and Mile 100.0 SB & NB**

**02/20/2020 10:00:00 AM**

**CPM Constructors  
Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.12311	MILLING CONCRETE ORT SLAB - TOP 3"	SY	420.00	87.00	\$36,540.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	140.00	55.00	\$7,700.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	20.00	435.00	\$8,700.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 or RS-1h - APPLIED	GAL	10.00	3.00	\$30.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY SLAB WEARING SURFACE	CY	40.00	1130.00	\$45,200.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	120.00	22.50	\$2,700.00
504.91	MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLIES	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	420.00	57.50	\$24,150.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	55.00	525.00	\$28,875.00
627.18	12 inch SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	1900.00	0.50	\$950.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	7000.00	0.20	\$1,400.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	7800.00	3.05	\$23,790.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	1000.00	3.90	\$3,900.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	8800.00	1.65	\$14,520.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	8400.00	0.20	\$1,680.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	10.00	45.00	\$450.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	95.00	\$950.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	56.00	\$560.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	10.00	68.00	\$680.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	20.00	39.00	\$780.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	20.00	94.00	\$1,880.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	20.00	83.00	\$1,660.00
643.711	LANE USE SIGNAL	EA	6.00	9350.00	\$56,100.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	4.00	0.01	\$0.04
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	8.00	0.01	\$0.08



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.05  
Contract Type: Contract

New Gloucester/West Gardiner  
Barrier Toll Plaza Ort Equipment Updates  
Mile 67.0 SB & NB and Mile 100.0 SB & NB

02/20/2020 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.33	DRUMS	EA	200.00	0.01	\$2.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1600.00	22.50	\$36,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	137000.00	\$137,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	0.01	\$0.04
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	24.00	750.00	\$18,000.00
655.031	REMOVE AND RESET REAR VCARS MOUNT	EA	12.00	2750.00	\$33,000.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	56000.00	\$56,000.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNAS	EA	16.00	2475.00	\$39,600.00
655.08	OPUS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	24.00	2750.00	\$66,000.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	12000.00	0.95	\$11,400.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	13000.00	0.85	\$11,050.00
655.141	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) SHIELDED CABLE	LF	10000.00	2.20	\$22,000.00
655.151	LMR 600 CABLE	LF	2400.00	5.50	\$13,200.00
655.17	IVIS HOMERUN LOOP CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #14)	LF	200.00	1.65	\$330.00
655.171	E-6 READER SYNC CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #18)	LF	2000.00	2.90	\$5,800.00
655.206	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	500.00	16.50	\$8,250.00
655.208	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	1000.00	71.50	\$71,500.00
655.21	3/4" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	600.00	33.00	\$19,800.00
655.3	12" X 12" X 6" GALVANIZED STEEL JUNCTION BOX	EA	36.00	440.00	\$15,840.00
655.31	18" X 18" X 6" GALVANIZED STEEL JUNCTION BOX	EA	16.00	742.00	\$11,872.00
655.52	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	32.00	110.00	\$3,520.00
655.55	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	30.00	165.00	\$4,950.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	99000.00	\$99,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$998,309.16</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.05  
Contract Type: Contract

New Gloucester/West Gardiner  
Barrier Toll Plaza Ort Equipment Updates  
Mile 67.0 SB & NB and Mile 100.0 SB & NB

02/20/2020 10:00:00 AM

Gordon Contracting  
Sangerville, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.12311	MILLING CONCRETE ORT SLAB - TOP 3"	SY	420.00	75.00	\$31,500.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	140.00	40.00	\$5,600.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	20.00	600.00	\$12,000.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 or RS-1h - APPLIED	GAL	10.00	25.00	\$250.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY SLAB WEARING SURFACE	CY	40.00	1100.00	\$44,000.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	120.00	5.00	\$600.00
504.91	MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLIES	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	420.00	35.00	\$14,700.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	55.00	35.00	\$1,925.00
627.18	12 inch SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	1900.00	1.00	\$1,900.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	7000.00	1.00	\$7,000.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	7800.00	12.00	\$93,600.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	1000.00	15.00	\$15,000.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	8800.00	4.00	\$35,200.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	8400.00	1.00	\$8,400.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	10.00	55.00	\$550.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	65.00	\$650.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	65.00	\$650.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	20.00	95.00	\$1,900.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	20.00	85.00	\$1,700.00
643.711	LANE USE SIGNAL	EA	6.00	11000.00	\$66,000.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	4.00	2500.00	\$10,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	8.00	180.00	\$1,440.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2020.05  
Contract Type: Contract

New Gloucester/West Gardiner  
Barrier Toll Plaza Ort Equipment Updates  
Mile 67.0 SB & NB and Mile 100.0 SB & NB

02/20/2020 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.33	DRUMS	EA	200.00	80.00	\$16,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1600.00	20.00	\$32,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	4500.00	\$18,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	24.00	600.00	\$14,400.00
655.031	REMOVE AND RESET REAR VCARS MOUNT	EA	12.00	3700.00	\$44,400.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNAS	EA	16.00	6500.00	\$104,000.00
655.08	OPUS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	24.00	6500.00	\$156,000.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	12000.00	2.00	\$24,000.00
655.12	#12 AWG WIRE	LF	13000.00	2.00	\$26,000.00
655.141	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) SHIELDED CABLE	LF	10000.00	5.00	\$50,000.00
655.151	LMR 600 CABLE	LF	2400.00	10.00	\$24,000.00
655.17	IVIS HOMERUN LOOP CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #14)	LF	200.00	3.00	\$600.00
655.171	E-6 READER SYNC CABLE (IMSA 50-2 #18)	LF	2000.00	6.00	\$12,000.00
655.206	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	500.00	30.00	\$15,000.00
655.208	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT	LF	1000.00	125.00	\$125,000.00
655.21	3/4" LIQUID TIGHT METALLIC FLEXIBLE CONDUIT	LF	600.00	60.00	\$36,000.00
655.3	12" X 12" X 6" GALVANIZED STEEL JUNCTION BOX	EA	36.00	800.00	\$28,800.00
655.31	18" X 18" X 6" GALVANIZED STEEL JUNCTION BOX	EA	16.00	850.00	\$13,600.00
655.52	1" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	32.00	200.00	\$6,400.00
655.55	3" GALVANIZED RIGID METAL CONDUIT CONDULETS	EA	30.00	300.00	\$9,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	157500.00	\$157,500.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,731,015.00</b>